DDSSPP SSEERRIIEESS 1
MODEL DSP10 DSP30 DSP60 DSP100
ITEMS
AC Input Voltage range VAC 90 - 264VAC, Class II double insulated (No ground connection required)
Input Frequency Hz 47 - 63Hz
DC Input Voltage range VDC 120 - 370VDC
Inrush Current (115 / 230VAC) A 15 / 30A 25 / 50A 30 / 60A 30 / 60A
Power Factor Meets EN61000-3-2, EN61000-3-3

• Low 56mm Profile
• Wide Range AC
• Full Power at 61˚C
• Fits into wall mounted cabinets
• Global use with no input selector switches
• No derating needed
Note 1: For DSP100-24/C2 Ripple & Noise measured with Vin 115- 230 Vac
Note 2: Excludes Models: DSP60-5, DSP60-12, DSP100-12, DSP100-15, DSP100-24
INNOVATION                     SOLUTIONS                     SUPPORT                     RELIABILITY
DDSSPP SSEERRIIEESS2
Model  Selector
Model Voltage (V) Voltage Adjust (V) Current (A) Power (W) Efficiency (Typ %)
DSP10-5 5 5 - 5.5 1.50 7.5 74
DSP30-5 5 5 - 5.5 3.00 15.0 80
DSP60-5 5 5 - 5.5 7.00 35.0 80
DSP10-12 12 12 - 14 0.83 10.0 78
DSP30-12 12 12 - 14 2.10 25.2 84
DSP60-12 12 12 - 14 4.50 54.0 84
DSP100-12 12 12 - 14 6.00 72.0 82
DSP10-15 15 13.5 - 16.5 0.67 10.1 78
DSP30-15 15 13.5 - 16.5 2.00 30.0 85
DSP60-15 15 13.5 - 16.5 4.00 60.0 85
DSP100-15 15 13.5 - 16.5 5.00 75.0 85
DSP10-24 24 24 - 28 0.42 10.1 80
DSP30-24 24 24 - 28 1.30 31.2 86
DSP60-24 24 24 - 28 2.50 60.0 86
DSP100-24 24 24 - 28 4.20 100.8 85
mm [inch]
14.20 9.75
43.1
91.00